BOARD MEMBERSHIP

The Governing Board of the Desert Community College District ("Governing Board" or "Board") shall consist of five members elected by the qualified voters of the District. Members shall be elected by trustee area as defined in BP 2100 Board Elections.

Any person who meets the criteria contained in law is eligible to be elected or appointed as a member of the Board.

An employee of the District may not be sworn into office as an elected or appointed member of the Board unless and until he/she/they resigns as an employee.

No member of the Governing Board shall, during the term for which he/she/they is elected, hold an incompatible office.

No member of the Governing Board shall, during the term for which he/she/they was elected, be eligible to serve on the governing board of a high school district whose boundaries are coterminous with those of the Desert Community College District.

References:

Education Code Sections 72023, 72103, and 72104; ACCJC Accreditation Standard 4 and Eligibility Requirement 7

Administrator: Superintendent/President

Executive Cabinet Review/Approval: 10/22/2024 College Planning Council/Information Item: 11/08/2024 Board Review/Approval, 1st Reading/Approval: 12/20/2024 Board Review/Approval, 2nd Reading/Approval: 01/17/2025

Next Review: 2032-2033